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Tariff Notice No. 1983/212-Applicationfor Variation of Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Port Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.45.001 
Deter'n 

H.O. 23805 84.45.001 
Deter'n 

Goods 

CURRENT DETERMINATION: 
Grinders, bench, not exceeding 407 mm 
wheel diameter and pedestal not exceed­
ing 457.2 mm wheel diameter, excluding 
valve refacing machines 

REQUESTED DETERMINATION: 
Grinders, bench, not exceeding 407 mm 
wheel diameter and pedestal not exceed­
ing 457.2 mm wheel diameter, excluding 
valve refacing machines and drill bit shar­
pener attachments to electric drills 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
40 

1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 

Pref. 

Can 25 
DC 25 

Pac Free 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 

Aul Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Con-
cession 
Code 

207850D 
207851B 
207852L 
207853] 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Effective 

From 

1/83 
1/84 
1/85 
1/86 

I To 

12/83 
12/84 
12/85 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these aJ.>plications should do so in writing to the appropriate office.as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before I December 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of November 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
State Highway pavement markings maintenance: Trentham Residency 

1983/84 
SH 2 Auckland Residency: second coat seal: McWatts Road 
SH I Auckland Residency: second coat and maintenance coat seals 
Auckland-Hamilton Motorway: Papatoetoe interchange pavement repairs and 

friction course overlay 
SH I: Blue Duck bridge, Spotswood: resealing 
SH 2: Mahiaruhe bridge replacement 
SH 6: Eighty Eight Valley bridge 
Maintenance and second coat sealing 1983/84 Napier South area 
SH 6: Resealing Haast area 
SH 3A: Lepperton shape correction 
Clutha Valley Development: construction of tennis/netball courts, Cromwell 
State Highway sealing: Manawatu area 1983/84 
SH 5: Bluffs I Mamaku: shape correction and bank trimmings 
Ministry of Energy, Mines Division: Huntly East Mines: extensions to ter-

tiary bins superstructure 
State Highway maintenance and second coat sealing 1983/84 Napier area 
Wanganui Residency No. I reseals 1983/84 season 
SH I, 10, and 12, RD I: Resealing Kaikohe area 1983/84 
Clutha Valley Development: reconstruction of Barry Avenue, Cromwell 
SH I, 12, and 14, RD I: resealing Whangarei area 
SH 3 and 23 Hamilton Residency: second coat sealing and resealing 1983/84 
SH 25, 26, and 2 Paeroa Residency: second coat sealing and resealing 1983/84 

Building-
N.Z. Post Office: Courtenay Place Telephone Exchange, Wellington: repair 

of aggregate panels 
Nelson Polytechnic Industrial Block: alterations. Stage 3 
N.Z. Post Office: Microwave Station, Bum Cottage, Cromwell 
Ministry of Agriculture: Telford Farm Training Institute, Balclutha: new 

princ1pal's house 
Synthetic Gasoline Project Infrastructure: GTG water supply: mechanical 

installation 
Waitakere College, Auckland: new assembly hall 
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries: Invermay Research Centre: adminis­

tration and laboratory building 

Successful Tenderer 

Permanent Markings Wellington 

Farmer Construction Ltd. 
Farmer Construction Ltd. 
Bitumix Ltd. 

British Pavements Ltd. 
P. B. Lattey Ltd. 
Thelin Construction Ltd. 
D. Higgins & Sons Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 
Asphaltic Construction Ltd. 
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 
D. Higgins and Sons Ltd. 
J. Swap Contractors Ltd. 
Ideas Development Engineering Advi-

sory Service Ltd. 
Hawkes Bay Asphalts Ltd. 
Pathways (Manawatu) Ltd. 
Northland Roadbuilders Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 
Road Developments Ltd. 
Andrews Roading Contractors Ltd. 
Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd. 

A. D. Tobin & Sons Ltd. 

Beatson Construction 
N. L. McLellan 
C. J. Mason Builder 

Isotech Construction Ltd. 

G. W. Maddren & Son Ltd. 
Naylor Love Construction Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

21,906.38 

30,037.30 
35,335.40 
55,229.40 

71,314.90 
102,241.80 
124,585.08 
129,245.00 
148,773.50 
156,250.39 
163,249.20 
274,987.63 
280,000.00 
358,898.00 

448,221.00 
456,133.31 
471,334.28 
511,822.23 
580,149.00 
670,581.50 
678,398.86 

23,440.00 

33,995.00 
49,692.00 
82,821.73 

239,629.00 

434,983.00 
3,097,710.00 

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works. 
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