THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/212—Application for Variation of Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current determination of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То
		84.45.001 Deter'n	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Grinders, bench, not exceeding 407 mm wheel diameter and pedestal not exceeding 457.2 mm wheel diameter, excluding valve refacing machines	40 1983 1984 1985		••	207850D 207851B 207852L 207853J	1/83 1/84 1/85 1/86	12/83 12/84 12/85
H.O.	23805	84.45.001 Deter'n	REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Grinders, bench, not exceeding 407 mm wheel diameter and pedestal not exceed- ing 457.2 mm wheel diameter, excluding valve refacing machines and drill bit shar- pener attachments to electric drills	1986	Aul Free				

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 December 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of November 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted
Civil Engineering—		•
State Highway pavement markings maintenance: Trentham Residency 1983/84	Permanent Markings Wellington	21,906.38
SH 2 Auckland Residency: second coat seal: McWatts Road	Farmer Construction Ltd.	30,037.30
SH 1 Auckland Residency: second coat and maintenance coat seals Auckland-Hamilton Motorway: Papatoetoe interchange pavement repairs and	Farmer Construction Ltd. Bitumix Ltd.	35,335.40 55,229.40
friction course overlay	n wan	71.21.4.00
SH 1: Blue Duck bridge, Spotswood: resealing	British Pavements Ltd.	71,314.90
SH 2: Mahiaruhe bridge replacement	P. B. Lattey Ltd.	102,241.80
SH 6: Eighty Eight Valley bridge	Thelin Construction Ltd.	124,585.08
Maintenance and second coat sealing 1983/84 Napier South area SH 6: Resealing Haast area	D. Higgins & Sons Ltd.	129,245.00
	Fulton Hogan Ltd.	148,773.50
SH 3A: Lepperton shape correction Clutha Valley Development: construction of tennis/netball courts, Cromwell	Asphaltic Construction Ltd. Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd.	156,250.39
State Highway sealing: Manawatu area 1983/84	D. Higgins and Sons Ltd.	163,249.20 274,987.63
SH 5: Bluffs I Mamaku: shape correction and bank trimmings	J. Swap Contractors Ltd.	280,000.00
Ministry of Energy, Mines Division: Huntly East Mines: extensions to tertiary bins superstructure	Ideas Development Engineering Advisory Service Ltd.	358,898.00
State Highway maintenance and second coat sealing 1983/84 Napier area	Hawkes Bay Asphalts Ltd.	448,221.00
Wanganui Residency No. 1 reseals 1983/84 season	Pathways (Manawatu) Ltd.	456,133.31
SH 1, 10, and 12, RD 1: Resealing Kaikohe area 1983/84	Northland Roadbuilders Ltd.	471,334.28
Clutha Valley Development: reconstruction of Barry Avenue, Cromwell	Fulton Hogan Ltd.	511,822.23
SH 1, 12, and 14, RD 1: resealing Whangarei area	Road Developments Ltd.	580,149.00
SH 3 and 23 Hamilton Residency: second coat sealing and resealing 1983/84	Andrews Roading Contractors Ltd.	670,581.50
SH 25, 26, and 2 Paeroa Residency: second coat sealing and resealing 1983/84	Emoleum (N.Z.) Ltd.	678,398.86
Building—		
N.Z. Post Office: Courtenay Place Telephone Exchange, Wellington: repair of aggregate panels	A. D. Tobin & Sons Ltd.	23,440.00
Nelson Polytechnic Industrial Block: alterations, Stage 3	Beatson Construction	33,995.00
N.Z. Post Office: Microwave Station, Burn Cottage, Cromwell	N. L. McLellan	49,692.00
Ministry of Agriculture: Telford Farm Training Institute, Balclutha: new	C. J. Mason Builder	82,821.73
principal's house Synthetic Gasoline Project Infrastructure: GTG water supply: mechanical installation	Isotech Construction Ltd.	239,629.00
Waitakere College, Auckland: new assembly hall	G. W. Maddren & Son Ltd.	434,983.00
Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries: Invermay Research Centre: administration and laboratory building	Naylor Love Construction Ltd.	3,097,710.00
	D C NODWAN C	C 337 1

R. G. NORMAN, Commissioner of Works.